

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



## OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

January 18, 2023

Dear ENERGY STAR® Residential Electric Cooking Products Interested Stakeholder,

Thank you for participating in the ENERGY STAR Version 1.0 Residential Electric Cooking Products Draft 1 webinar on Wednesday, January 11, 2023. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has posted the presentation slides <a href="here">here</a>. In response to stakeholder request, EPA has extended the comment deadline to February 10, 2023. Please submit any comments to EPA at <a href="here">appliances@energystar.gov</a>.

Thank you for your support of ENERGY STAR.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the <u>subscription center</u>.



This email was sent by:
EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US